
Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 17,825                    16,100                    17,825                     17,490                    18,476                    17,940                     18,445                     17,980                     17,970                     17,825                    17,250                     17,825                    212,951                      

Manzini 17,432                    15,746                    17,432                     17,182                    17,794                    17,182                     17,770                     18,814                     16,162                     17,708                    17,146                     17,708                    208,076                      

 Mbabane 2,573                       2,324                       2,573                       2,493                       2,564                       2,545                       2,573                       2,573                        2,484                       2,573                       2,484                        2,573                       30,332                        

Rest of SWD 20,584                    18,396                    20,398                     19,508                    20,095                    19,494                     20,098                     20,119                     19,446                     20,615                    19,950                     20,615                    239,318                      

Grand Total 58,414                    52,566                    58,228                     56,673                    58,929                    57,161                     58,886                     59,486                     56,062                     58,721                    56,830                     58,721                    690,677                      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 10,088                    10,253                    13,029                     11,668                    11,963                    10,330                     11,614                     13,038                     13,247                     13,734                    13,622                     11,897                    144,483                      

Manzini 2,242                       2,742                       3,456                       2,598                       3,251                       2,629                       2,578                       2,495                        2,998                       2,724                       3,037                        1,926                       32,676                        

 Mbabane 949                          999                          1,149                       1,588                       1,558                       1,346                       997                           1,377                        1,088                       1,351                       1,377                        780                          14,559                        

Rest of SWD 5,440                       6,483                       7,320                       6,132                       6,269                       5,778                       8,305                       8,133                        7,899                       7,697                       10,085                     8,625                       88,166                        

Grand Total 18,719                    20,477                    24,954                     21,986                    23,041                    20,083                     23,494                     25,043                     25,232                     25,506                    28,121                     23,228                    279,884                      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 38,099                    34,412                    38,099                     36,270                    38,285                    37,170                     38,254                     37,386                     37,230                     38,099                    36,870                     38,099                    448,273                      

Manzini 31,201                    28,183                    31,201                     30,916                    31,992                    30,916                     31,968                     33,792                     29,116                     31,627                    30,610                     31,627                    373,149                      

 Mbabane 3,813                       3,444                       3,813                       3,693                       3,649                       3,620                       3,658                       3,658                        3,534                       3,731                       3,611                        3,731                       43,955                        

Rest of SWD 45,446                    41,048                    45,446                     43,713                    45,068                    43,743                     45,073                     45,167                     43,628                     45,229                    43,770                     45,229                    532,560                      

Grand Total 118,559                  107,087                  118,559                   114,592                  118,994                  115,449                   118,953                   120,003                   113,508                   118,686                  114,861                   118,686                  1,397,937                  

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 15,450                    14,460                    18,718                     17,545                    15,900                    14,443                     16,567                     18,797                     18,944                     20,804                    20,697                     19,574                    211,899                      

Manzini 2,695                       4,083                       5,130                       3,149                       4,220                       3,422                       3,318                       2,946                        3,867                       3,933                       4,550                        2,990                       44,303                        

 Mbabane 897                          998                          1,013                       1,584                       1,555                       1,340                       1,036                       1,299                        1,088                       1,354                       1,383                        785                          14,332                        

Rest of SWD 7,191                       7,851                       8,593                       6,668                       6,773                       6,396                       9,661                       10,254                     9,633                       11,621                    13,151                     11,163                    108,955                      

Grand Total 26,233                    27,392                    33,454                     28,946                    28,448                    25,601                     30,582                     33,296                     33,532                     37,712                    39,781                     34,512                    379,489                      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 4,940                       4,578                       5,515                       5,466                       4,809                       5,110                       4,700                       3,826                        4,335                       4,513                       4,046                        6,201                       58,039                        

Manzini 900                          1,203                       1,193                       1,425                       1,213                       1,125                       1,033                       1,349                        1,112                       737                          678                           1,002                       12,970                        

 Mbabane 44                             52                             65                             71                             76                             102                           48                             56                             16                             17                             27                             23                             597                              

Rest of SWD 2,525                       3,273                       3,785                       2,927                       3,696                       3,575                       3,939                       3,379                        3,990                       5,519                       4,551                        5,431                       46,590                        

Grand Total 8,409                       9,106                       10,558                     9,889                       9,794                       9,912                       9,720                       8,610                        9,453                       10,786                    9,302                        12,657                    118,196                      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 11,742                    10,744                    14,254                     12,741                    12,275                    10,159                     12,905                     15,960                     15,218                     17,025                    16,668                     15,419                    165,110                      

Manzini 1,394                       1,533                       2,593                       1,588                       2,094                       1,238                       1,138                       1,463                        1,729                       2,580                       2,974                        1,662                       21,986                        

 Mbabane 1,122                       1,322                       1,545                       1,244                       2,063                       1,479                       1,285                       1,415                        1,205                       1,048                       1,293                        1,091                       16,112                        

Rest of SWD 4,765                       4,879                       6,216                       6,068                       5,188                       4,226                       7,879                       8,830                        6,674                       6,901                       5,816                        5,863                       73,305                        

Grand Total 19,023                    18,478                    24,608                     21,641                    21,620                    17,102                     23,207                     27,668                     24,826                     27,554                    26,751                     24,035                    276,513                      

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2018

ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2018

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2018

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2018

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2018

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2018

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2018



Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 16,682                    15,322                    19,769                     18,207                    17,084                    15,269                     17,605                     19,786                     19,553                     21,538                    20,714                     21,620                    223,149                      

Manzini 2,294                       2,736                       3,786                       3,013                       3,307                       2,363                       2,171                       2,812                        2,841                       3,317                       3,652                        2,664                       34,956                        

 Mbabane 1,166                       1,374                       1,610                       1,315                       2,139                       1,581                       1,333                       1,471                        1,221                       1,065                       1,320                        1,114                       16,709                        

Rest of SWD 7,290                       8,152                       10,001                     8,995                       8,884                       7,801                       11,818                     12,209                     10,664                     12,420                    10,367                     11,294                    119,895                      

Grand Total 27,432                    27,584                    35,166                     31,530                    31,414                    27,014                     32,927                     36,278                     34,279                     38,340                    36,053                     36,692                    394,709                      

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Ezulwini 15,989,744.72      17,243,246.97      21,182,090.44       20,971,004.18      20,801,801.42      17,535,343.16       18,413,689.91       21,738,502.96       22,307,517.48       22,070,437.91      22,791,332.25       22,924,998.52      243,969,709.92        

Manzini 2,560,460.13         3,949,548.20         5,090,501.27         3,128,437.65         3,866,198.30         4,019,091.88         4,020,280.17         3,714,596.68          4,354,433.52         3,918,678.91         4,656,035.72          3,573,563.81         46,851,826.24          

 Mbabane 1,363,978.61         1,649,588.85         1,309,127.29         1,170,260.54         1,300,768.93         1,189,608.62         1,557,621.48         1,632,429.91          1,464,174.74         1,096,351.96         1,364,594.41          842,531.96            15,941,037.30          

Rest of SWD 5,697,916.78         6,448,719.32         7,805,182.21         5,723,400.71         5,259,757.20         5,076,250.98         7,730,644.51         8,337,090.70          7,580,282.80         8,058,030.39         7,628,370.43          6,823,776.57         82,169,422.60          

Grand Total 25,612,100.24      29,291,103.34      35,386,901.21       30,993,103.08      31,228,525.85      27,820,294.64       31,722,236.07       35,422,620.25       35,706,408.54       35,143,499.17      36,440,332.81       34,164,870.86      388,931,996.06        

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2018

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

Ezulwini = 1151.3490

Manzini = 1057.5317

Mbabane = 1112.2689

Rest of SD = 754.1593

Total = 1024.8835

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

Ezulwini = 0.9496

Manzini = 1.2674

Mbabane = 0.8577

Rest of SD = 0.9088

Total = 0.9614

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

Ezulwini = 0.4727           = 47.27

Manzini = 0.1187           = 11.87

Mbabane = 0.3261           = 32.61

Rest of SD = 0.2046           = 20.46

Total = 0.2715           = 27.15

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

Ezulwini = 0.678480026           = 67.85

Manzini = 0.157038774           = 15.70

Mbabane = 0.479988131           = 48.00

Rest of SD = 0.368405218           = 36.84

Total = 0.405231389           = 40.52

Source: Central Statistical Office

TOTAL BILL - 2018




